502192069 01/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Victor D. Hansen	01/11/2013
George E. Raimer	01/11/2013
Jared P. Lorenson	01/10/2013
Elliott R. Eckert	01/10/2013
Michael J. Cramblet	01/10/2013
David A. Korhom	01/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Display Pack, Inc.	
Street Address:	1340 Monroe Avenue, NW	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13739360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6162222318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2000

Email: patents@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP INTELLECTUAL

Address Line 1: 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER
Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004946.151711 (WPD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Dani

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 029613 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

Victor D. Hansen, residing at 3656 Windwood NE, Rockford, MI 49341; George E. Raimer, residing at 2944 Pinckney Rd., Saranac, MI 48881; Jared P. Lorenson, residing at 6480 11 Mile Rd NE, Rockford, MI 49341; Elliott R. Eckert, residing at 429 Rosewood, Grand Rapids, MI 49506; Michael J. Cramblet, residing at 1297 Vesta Road, Muskegon, MI 49445 and David A. Korhorn, residing at 360 Glen Arbor NE, Rockford, MI 49341 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in RECLOSABLE DISPLAY PACKAGE for which a United States patent application was:

X executed on even date here filed on	withas Application No	*
	rporation, having a place of business at 1340 Monday of to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right anted therefore anywhere in the world.	
good and valuable consideration, Assignor and to (a) the invention in the United States from which the application claims priority substitutions, renewals, and extensions claims	Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby actells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations ming priority directly or indirectly from the application of the International Convention; and (e) all patental foreign countries.	e right, title, and interest in all provisional applications s, reissues, reexaminations, ation including the right to
	ne patent office officials in the United States and ignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and inte	
invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination assignment documents to cause all of the pa	Assignee or its representatives all facts known to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovision, substitution, renewal, and extension application tents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful essors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pies.	al, divisional, continuation, s; to execute all necessary loaths, and generally to do
Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
41/1/1//	WW-4444	<u> </u>
	Victor D. Hansen	<u> </u>
	Nemes Eller	1/11/2013
	George E. Raimer	
		<u> </u>
	Jared P. Lorenson	
	= <u> </u>	1/10/13
	emon a. exem M. //	, 4
<u> </u>		_ 4445
	Mychael X. Cramblet/ // /	*

David A. Korhom

RECORDED: 01/11/2013

PATENT REEL: 029613 FRAME: 0720

8848317